
2025-26

Cycle 1 Cycle 2 Cycle 3 Cycle 4 Cycle 5
2025-25

Cycle 1

BUDGET 1 BUDGET 2

Planning committee MONDAY
20 May

10 Jun

1 July

22 July

12 Aug

2 Sept

23 Sept

14 Oct

4 Nov

25 Nov

Tues 17 Dec

13 Jan

3 Feb

24 Feb

17 Mar

7 Apr

28 Apr

19 May

Community TUESDAY 4 June 2 July 3 Sept 29 Oct 4 Feb 20 May

Town Infrastructure THURSDAY 23 May 11 July 12 Sept 14 Nov 13 Feb 29 May

Environment and Amenities TUESDAY 21 May 16 July 17 Sept 19 Nov 18 Feb 3 June

Finance, Governance and Asset Management
MONDAY - 

unless stated
Weds 5 June 22 July 30 Sept

16 Dec

(Final budget 

proposal)

3 Mar 9 June

Town Council WEDNESDAY

15 May - ANNUAL

12 June

31 July 9 Oct
15 Jan

(precept)
12 Mar

MONDAY 12 May - 

ANNUAL

18 June

Other meetings

Parish Meeting (not a council meeting - meeting of Abingdon 

electors convened by the Mayor)
Wednesday 26 March 2025

Abingdon Traffic Advisory (multi-authority advisory committee, 

meets on-line)
Wednesday TBC 6 November 5 February

Dates to be agreed 

by the advisory 

committee

Guild of Town Criers Thursday 7 November 17 April

Abingdon-on-Thames Town Council 2024-25 - dates of meetings
Updated 19.4.24

All meetings take place in the Old Magistrates' Court, Guildhall, Abingdon 

at 7pm unless otherwise specified

Usual day 

(unless stated)

2024-25


